Nebraska ((12) 13-18, 3-13) -vs- Iowa State ((5) 22-9, 9-7)
03/08/11 at Municipal Auditorium - Kansas City, Mo.

Date: 03/08/11 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Ame: déhiz:pﬂis Nebraska 38 23 61

Site: Municipal Auditorium - Kansas City, Mo. Iowa State 38 31 69

Referees: Scott Yarbrough, Laura Morris, Michael Price

Notes: 2011 Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship -

Game 2Fouled Out: none

Nebraska 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 Hooper, Jordan * 30 6-21 3-13 1-2 2-5 7 4 0 3 1 1 16

00 Moore, Lindsey % 40 4-11 0-4 5-6 1-3 4 1 9 2 0 1 13

44  Redmon, Catheryn * 33 4-6 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 4 2 3 6 0 8

13  Periago, Jessica i 18 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 8

05 Burke, Kaitlyn * 35 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 0 6

20 Leick, Katya 27 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 1 8

55 Maurer, Adrianna 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

21  Sidhu, Harleen 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 9-29 6-9 5-27 32 15 16 12 7 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-30 46.67 % 7-17 41.18 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 9-26 34.62 % 2-12 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 23-56 41.1 % 9-29 31.0% 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Iowa State 69

Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:47

Fast Break Points: 2

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mansfield, Lauren * 31 7-18 5-13 4-6 0-5 5 3 5 0 0 0 23
11  Bolte, Kelsey = 39 5-13 5-10 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 2 15
33 Poppens, Chelsea * 26 3-8 0-0 4-5 7-4 11 3 2 5 1 0 10
12 Schroll, Jessica o 26 3-6 1-1 1-2 2-2 4 0 4 1 0 2 8
55 Prins, Anna * 23 1-10 0-2 1-2 1-7 8 3 0 1 1 1 3
05  Christofferson, H. 23  1-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 4 2 0 4
23  Cole, Chassidy 27  1-2 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 6 0 1 0 3
03 Harris, Kelsey 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Arganbright, Elly 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-62 13-29 12-17 16-30 46 12 20 13 5 5 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63 % 8-16 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 9-30 30.00 % 5-13 38.46 % 8-13 61.54 %
Total 22-62 35.5% 13-29 44.8 % 12-17 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Poppens, Chelsea

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 12 1st-13:07

Fast Break Points: 2



Nebraska 38

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Hooper, Jordan 17 4-10 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 10
0 Moore, Lindsey 20 2-6 0-3 3-4 0-2 2 0 6 0 0 1 7
44 Redmon, Catheryn 17 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 1 1 4 0 4
13  Periago, Jessica 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Burke, Kaitlyn 17 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
20 Leick, Katya 12 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 8
55 Maurer, Adrianna 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Sidhu, Harleen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-30 7-17 3-5 1-12 13 3 10 2 4 3 38
46.7 % 41.2 % 60.0 %
Iowa State 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Mansfield, Lauren 13 4-9 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 10
11 Bolte, Kelsey 20 4-9 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 12
33 Poppens, Chelsea 13 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 2 1 0 2
12 Schroll, Jessica 17 3-5 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 4 0 0 0 7
55  Prins, Anna 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
5 Christofferson, H. 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
23  Cole, Chassidy 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
3 Harris, Kelsey 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Arganbright, Elly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 8-16 4-4 7-16 23 6 11 5 2 2 38

40.6 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



Nebraska 23

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Hooper, Jordan 13 2-11 1-7 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 2 1 1 6
0 Moore, Lindsey 20 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 6
44 Redmon, Catheryn 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 2 2 0 4
13  Periago, Jessica 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 5
5 Burke, Kaitlyn 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
20 Leick, Katya 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
55 Maurer, Adrianna 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Sidhu, Harleen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-26 2-12 3-4 4-15 19 12 6 10 3 2 23
34.6 % 16.7 % 75.0 %
Iowa State 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Mansfield, Lauren 18 3-9 3-8 4-6 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 13
11  Bolte, Kelsey 19 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
33 Poppens, Chelsea 13 3-7 0-0 2-3 5-1 6 2 1 3 0 0 8
12 Schroll, Jessica 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1
55 Prins, Anna 15 1-8 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 1 3
5 Christofferson, H. 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 2 0 0
23  Cole, Chassidy 16 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 0 0 0 3
3 Harris, Kelsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Arganbright, Elly 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-30 5-13 8-13 9-14 23 6 9 8 3 3 31

30.0 % 38.5% 61.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iowa State
GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN 19:47 3-0 V3
ASSIST by BURKE,KAITLYN ==
19:28 MISS 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,KAITLYN ==
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LINDSEY 19:13

o= REBOUND DEF by PRINS,ANNA
18:57 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHROLL,JESSICA
o= ASSIST by POPPENS,CHELSEA

GOOD 3PTR by PERIAGO,JESSICA 18:40 6-3 V3
ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSEY o=
18:10 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by BOLTE,KELSEY
o= ASSIST by SCHROLL,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN 17:59
o= REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,KELSEY
17:42 MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by REDMON,CATHERYN o=
17:42 FOUL by POPPENS,CHELSEA
TURNOVER by HOOPER,JORDAN 17:22
17:21 STEAL by BOLTE,KELSEY

17:16 6-8 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROLL,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LINDSEY(in the paint) 17:04 8-8
16:43 MISS JUMPER by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
16:38 MISS JUMPER by BOLTE,KELSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
FOUL by HOOPER,JORDAN 16:37

16:37 8-9 H1 GOOD FT by POPPENS,CHELSEA
16:37 8-10 H2 GOOD FT by POPPENS,CHELSEA
MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,JORDAN 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by MANSFIELD,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
16:01 8-12 H 4 paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN 15:36
== REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,KELSEY
15:22 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by PERIAGO,JESSICA 15:06
-- REBOUND DEF by PRINS,ANNA
14:54 8-17 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BOLTE,KELSEY
-- ASSIST by SCHROLL,JESSICA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:54
SUB IN by LEICK,KATYA 14:54
SUB OUT by PERIAGO,JESSICA 14:54
14:54 SUB IN by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
14:54 SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LINDSEY 14:42
== REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
14:14 MISS JUMPER by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by LEICK,KATYA ==
14:14 FOUL by PRINS,ANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:14
14:14 SUB IN by COLE,CHASSIDY
14:14 SUB OUT by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,JORDAN 14:02
== REBOUND DEF by PRINS,ANNA
13:53 TURNOVER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,CHASSIDY
FOUL by LEICK,KATYA 13:32



MISS JUMPER by REDMON,CATHERYN

REBOUND DEF by LEICK,KATYA
GOOD 3PTR by LEICK,KATYA
ASSIST by BURKE,KAITLYN

STEAL by LEICK,KATYA
GOOD 3PTR by LEICK,KATYA

REBOUND DEF by REDMON,CATHERYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by MAURER,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by PERIAGO,JESSICA
SUB OUT by HOOPER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by REDMON,CATHERYN

MISS JUMPER by MAURER,ADRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by LEICK,KATYA
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LINDSEY

FOUL by PERIAGO,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by BURKE,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by LEICK,KATYA

REBOUND DEF by LEICK,KATYA

GOOD FT by MOORE,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by MOORE,LINDSEY
SUB IN by SIDHU,HARLEEN

SUB IN by REDMON,CATHERYN
SUB IN by HOOPER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BURKE,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by MAURER,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by PERIAGO,JESSICA

BLOCK by REDMON,CATHERYN

STEAL by MOORE,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by REDMON,CATHERYN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSEY

13:10

13:07

12:52

12:44

12:36
12:19
12:18
12:03
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:11
11:11

10:48
10:29
10:29
10:22
10:22
10:22
10:11

09:49

09:15

09:04
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:23
08:23
08:20
08:19

08:15

8-20

11-20

14-20

14-21
14-22

14-25

15-25
16-25

18-25

H9

H 6

H7
H8

H11

H 10
H9

H7

MISS 3PTR by BOLTE,KELSEY
REBOUND OFF by SCHROLL,JESSICA
GOOD 3PTR by BOLTE,KELSEY
ASSIST by SCHROLL,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by COLE,CHASSIDY
MISS 3PTR by PRINS,ANNA

TURNOVER by PRINS,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by BOLTE,KELSEY

FOUL by PRINS,ANNA

SUB IN by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
SUB IN by POPPENS,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by SCHROLL,JESSICA
SUB OUT by PRINS,ANNA

BLOCK by COLE,CHASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
MISS 3PTR by COLE,CHASSIDY

BLOCK by POPPENS,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

GOOD FT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
GOOD FT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
ASSIST by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

FOUL by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

SUB IN by SCHROLL,JESSICA
SUB OUT by COLE,CHASSIDY
MISS JUMPER by SCHROLL,JESSICA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by POPPENS,CHELSEA



07:56 MISS 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:56
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LINDSEY(in the paint) 07:29 20-25 H5
07:14 20-27 H7 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by HOOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:52 22-27 H5
ASSIST by REDMON,CATHERYN --
06:18 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
REBOUND DEF by REDMON,CATHERYN --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LINDSEY 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
05:51 MISS JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA
BLOCK by REDMON,CATHERYN 05:51
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LINDSEY =
GOOD LAYUP by HOOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:39 24-27 H3
05:14 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
BLOCK by REDMON,CATHERYN 05:14
- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
05:07 24-30 H6 GOOD 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
= ASSIST by SCHROLL,JESSICA
04:57 FOUL by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
MISS FT by MOORE,LINDSEY 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORE,LINDSEY 04:55 25-30 H5
SUB IN by BURKE,KAITLYN 04:55
SUB OUT by LEICK,KATYA 04:55
04:55 SUB IN by HARRIS,KELSEY
04:55 SUB IN by COLE,CHASSIDY
04:55 SUB OUT by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
04:55 SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA
04:33 MISS JUMPER by BOLTE,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,JORDAN o
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,KAITLYN 04:16
= REBOUND DEF by COLE,CHASSIDY
03:49 TURNOVER by POPPENS,CHELSEA
STEAL by SIDHU,HARLEEN 03:47
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,KAITLYN 03:40 28-30 H?2

ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSEY ==
03:15 28-33 H5 GOOD 3PTR by BOLTE,KELSEY
== ASSIST by COLE,CHASSIDY
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,KAITLYN 02:54 31-33 H2
ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSEY ==
02:31 31-36 H5 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KELSEY
== ASSIST by BOLTE,KELSEY

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 02:19
SUB IN by LEICK,KATYA 02:19
SUB OUT by SIDHU,HARLEEN 02:19
02:19 SUB IN by POPPENS,CHELSEA
02:19 SUB OUT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
TURNOVER by REDMON,CATHERYN 01:59
01:58 STEAL by BOLTE,KELSEY
01:41 MISS 3PTR by BOLTE,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LINDSEY --
01:37 SUB IN by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
01:37 SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN 01:36
REBOUND OFF by HOOPER,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by LEICK,KATYA 01:32 33-36 H3

ASSIST by LEICK,KATYA --
01:18 33-38 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROLL,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COLE,CHASSIDY



GOOD JUMPER by REDMON,CATHERYN(in the paint) 01:09 35-38 H3
ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSEY --

01:09 FOUL by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
MISS FT by REDMON,CATHERYN 01:09
== REBOUND DEF by SCHROLL,JESSICA
00:41 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KELSEY
BLOCK by REDMON,CATHERYN 00:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:38 MISS JUMPER by SCHROLL,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROLL,JESSICA
00:38 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN 00:00 38-38

ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSEY ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iowa State
19:40 MISS 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
== REBOUND OFF by PRINS,ANNA
19:37 MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,JORDAN --
TURNOVER by HOOPER,JORDAN 19:32
19:32 STEAL by SCHROLL,JESSICA
FOUL by HOOPER,JORDAN 19:32
19:32 38-39 H1 GOOD FT by SCHROLL,JESSICA
19:32 MISS FT by SCHROLL,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,JORDAN 19:13
== REBOUND DEF by PRINS,ANNA
18:51 MISS JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:47 TURNOVER by SCHROLL,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,JORDAN 18:25
-- REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
18:18 FOUL by POPPENS,CHELSEA
18:18 TURNOVER by POPPENS,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by PERIAGO,JESSICA 18:07 41-39 V2
ASSIST by BURKE,KAITLYN --
17:51 41-41 GOOD JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
TURNOVER by MOORE,LINDSEY 17:39
17:38 STEAL by SCHROLL,JESSICA
17:27 MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA
BLOCK by HOOPER,JORDAN 17:27
REBOUND DEF by REDMON,CATHERYN ==
MISS 3PTR by PERIAGO,JESSICA 17:14
== REBOUND DEF by PRINS,ANNA
FOUL by REDMON,CATHERYN 16:59
16:59 41-42 H1 GOOD FT by PRINS,ANNA
16:59 MISS FT by PRINS,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,JORDAN --
SUB IN by LEICK,KATYA 16:59
SUB OUT by PERIAGO,JESSICA 16:59
16:59 SUB IN by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
16:59 SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA
GOOD JUMPER by REDMON,CATHERYN(in the paint) 16:31 43-42 V1
ASSIST by BURKE,KAITLYN ==
16:13 TURNOVER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
STEAL by HOOPER,JORDAN 16:13
16:13 FOUL by PRINS,ANNA

16:13 SUB IN by POPPENS,CHELSEA



MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by REDMON,CATHERYN

MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN

BLOCK by REDMON,CATHERYN

GOOD JUMPER by HOOPER,JORDAN
ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSEY

SUB IN by SIDHU,HARLEEN

SUB IN by PERIAGO,JESSICA

SUB OUT by BURKE,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by HOOPER,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by REDMON,CATHERYN(in the paint)

STEAL by PERIAGO,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by PERIAGO,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by PERIAGO,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by REDMON,CATHERYN

REBOUND DEF by PERIAGO,JESSICA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by BURKE,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by LEICK,KATYA

TURNOVER by MOORE,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,KAITLYN
SUB IN by HOOPER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PERIAGO,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LINDSEY
ASSIST by REDMON,CATHERYN

FOUL by HOOPER,JORDAN

11:05
11:05
10:42

10:13
10:13

10:13

43-45

47-48

49-48

H2

H1

V1

SUB OUT by PRINS,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by SCHROLL,JESSICA
GOOD 3PTR by BOLTE,KELSEY
ASSIST by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by COLE,CHASSIDY

SUB OUT by SCHROLL,JESSICA
GOOD 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
ASSIST by COLE,CHASSIDY

BLOCK by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
MISS 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA

REBOUND OFF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
TURNOVER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
SUB IN by SCHROLL,JESSICA

SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA

TURNOVER by BOLTE,KELSEY

TURNOVER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,KELSEY
MISS JUMPER by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

BLOCK by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
MISS LAYUP by SCHROLL,JESSICA

FOUL by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

SUB IN by POPPENS,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

SUB IN by PRINS,ANNA
SUB OUT by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA

TURNOVER by POPPENS,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by BOLTE,KELSEY
REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA



GOOD FT by MOORE,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by MOORE,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by HOOPER,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,KAITLYN

REBOUND OFF by REDMON,CATHERYN
TURNOVER by REDMON,CATHERYN

SUB IN by MAURER,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by LEICK,KATYA

SUB OUT by SIDHU,HARLEEN
SUB OUT by REDMON,CATHERYN

FOUL by HOOPER,JORDAN
TURNOVER by HOOPER,JORDAN
SUB IN by PERIAGO,JESSICA
SUB OUT by HOOPER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by MAURER,ADRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by MAURER,ADRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LINDSEY
TURNOVER by BURKE,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LINDSEY(in the paint)

FOUL by MAURER,ADRIANNA

FOUL by MOORE,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by MAURER,ADRIANNA
TURNOVER by LEICK,KATYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by PERIAGO,JESSICA
ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by PERIAGO,JESSICA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by REDMON,CATHERYN

SUB OUT by MAURER,ADRIANNA

TURNOVER by PERIAGO,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by LEICK,KATYA
TURNOVER by PERIAGO,JESSICA

10:13
10:13
10:13
10:13
10:13

50-48
51-48

51-51

51-54

53-54

53-57

55-57

57-57

V2
V3

H3

H1

H 4

H2

FOUL TECH by POPPENS,CHELSEA
FOUL by POPPENS,CHELSEA
TURNOVER by POPPENS,CHELSEA

SUB IN by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
SUB OUT by SCHROLL,JESSICA

BLOCK by PRINS,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
ASSIST by POPPENS,CHELSEA

SUB IN by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA

GOOD 3PTR by COLE,CHASSIDY
ASSIST by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
ASSIST by COLE,CHASSIDY

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BOLTE,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA

SUB IN by POPPENS,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

MISS 3PTR by BOLTE,KELSEY

REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
MISS JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA

STEAL by PRINS,ANNA



04:10 57-59 H2 GOOD LAYUP by POPPENS,CHELSEA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOLTE,KELSEY

FOUL by REDMON,CATHERYN 04:10
04:10 57-60 H3 GOOD FT by POPPENS,CHELSEA
SUB IN by WOODBERRY,REBECCA 04:10
SUB IN by HOOPER,JORDAN 04:10
SUB OUT by PERIAGO,JESSICA 04:10
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN 03:53
== REBOUND DEF by COLE,CHASSIDY
03:24 MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by LEICK,KATYA ==
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN 03:08
== REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
02:51 MISS 3PTR by PRINS,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by REDMON,CATHERYN ==
02:42 FOUL by COLE,CHASSIDY
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 02:42
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LINDSEY 02:23
== REBOUND DEF by PRINS,ANNA
02:09 MISS JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA
BLOCK by REDMON,CATHERYN 02:09

-- REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
02:01 MISS 3PTR by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA

FOUL by REDMON,CATHERYN 01:59
01:59 MISS FT by POPPENS,CHELSEA
== REBOUND OFF by COLE,CHASSIDY
01:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:44 57-62 H5 GOOD JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COLE,CHASSIDY

FOUL by REDMON,CATHERYN 01:44
01:44 57-63 H6 GOOD FT by POPPENS,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN 01:35 60-63 H3
ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:33

01:14 60-65 H5 GOOD JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by COLE,CHASSIDY

01:04 FOUL by COLE,CHASSIDY
GOOD FT by HOOPER,JORDAN 01:04 61-65 H4
MISS FT by HOOPER,JORDAN 01:04
== REBOUND DEF by PRINS,ANNA
FOUL by BURKE,KAITLYN 00:50
00:50 MISS FT by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:50 61-66 H5 GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN 00:35
== REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,KELSEY
FOUL by BURKE,KAITLYN 00:31
00:31 61-67 H6 GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
00:31 61-68 H7 GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:31 SUB IN by SCHROLL,JESSICA

00:31 SUB OUT by PRINS,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,JORDAN 00:17

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
FOUL by LEICK,KATYA 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by MANSFIELD,LAUREN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:09 61-69 HS8 GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,LAUREN
00:09 SUB IN by ARGANBRIGHT,ELLY
00:09 SUB OUT by BOLTE,KELSEY



MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LINDSEY 00:02
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,LINDSEY --



